Full Name

ADVENT SYSTEMS, INC.

ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, |
ALPHA BAKING CO

AMAZON.COM, INC.

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

AP EXAMS

APPLE COMPUTER INC

APPLE STORE

AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES

ATHLETICO

B&H PHOTO AND VIDEO

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP
BARAK

BLICK ART MATERIALS

BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI
BOB RIDINGS FORD

BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE

BOOM ENTERTAINMENT

BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY

BSN SPORTS

C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA
CAMP MANITOQUA

CAMELOT SCHOOLS, LLC

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CENTRAL CONTINENTAL BAKERY
CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES
CENTRO MUNDO LENGUA

CLARE WOODS ACADEMY

GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,
COMCAST

CONCESSION SERVICES INC
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FOR

COVE SCHOOL

DECISIONED GROUP, INC

DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION

DI NICO'S PI1ZZA

E2 SERVICES

EAGLE SECURITY FIRE & LIFE SAFETY
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO
EDWARD STAUBER WHOLESALE

EMC PUBLISHING LLC

EQUIVEST

EXCEL EDGE

THRIVE COUNSELING CENTER

FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Payments 2014

52,220.00
115,951.99
33,258.22
62,769.71

8,004,296.27

137,792.00
82,996.60
42,681.43
49,282.59
50,449.62
31,424.22
36,000.00
27,945.35
42,661.49

216,208.00
28,334.00
35,188.63
32,242.50
78,060.75
95,861.51
31,448.05
26,819.32
63,147.20
57,551.13

156,940.98
47,554.12
71,150.00
56,700.00
37,210.64

147,028.17
26,187.50
30,931.09
68,280.91
88,590.12

249,493.00
40,185.00
31,966.50

190,363.30

165,911.82
82,474.74
63,429.69
47,577.36

295,593.04
37,325.00

373,885.36
31,290.12



PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE-CHICAGO
FRANK COONEY CO

FRANCZEK RADELET

GEPPETTO'S

GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC

GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL
GLOBAL DISCOVERIES

GORDON FLESCH

GRAINGER

GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS
HEALTHCARE SERVICE CORPORATION
HEARTSPRING

HENRY BROS. CO.

HINSDALE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE

HOH WATER TECHNOLOGY, INC.
HOPEWELL ACADEMIES

HORIZON BANK, N.A.

HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO

IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES
JOSEPH ACADEMY

JOSTENS

JTB USA, INC

LARSON ENGINEERING INC

LEGAT ARCHITECTS

MAXIMUS K-12 EDUCATION

MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC
MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES

MECK PRINT

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
MIDLAND PAPER

MIDWEST COMPUTER PRODUCTS
MILLER, HALL & TRIGGS, LLC

NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE
NEW HOPE ACADEMY

NICOR GAS

NORTHERN IL ACADEMY

OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES
OMBUDSMAN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER

PACIFIC LIFE

PACIFIC EDUCATIONAL GROUP
GOVCONNECTION INC.

PC CONNECTION SERVICES

PEARSON EDUCATION

PEKRON CONSULTING

747,010.67
46,300.12
129,971.34
41,386.40
68,670.75
269,306.03
39,720.00
48,891.56
59,899.87
1,125,710.44
5,199,951.48
256,480.31
4,206,433.62
55,102.81
307,638.11
30,296.60
49,389.60
30,288.08
61,770.60
113,981.39
124,737.94
103,869.43
71,276.40
66,046.00
28,775.50
578,767.36
30,623.00
29,063.75
160,407.52
63,125.81
516,956.20
63,410.22
51,790.20
52,245.82
430,490.34
170,184.96
51,218.68
307,748.15
36,852.92
58,800.00
42,940.29
95,933.72
58,918.46
46,798.04
298,899.61
25,002.35
29,270.00



PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
PLAYER SPORTS

POSTMASTER, OAK PARK

PROVO CANYON SCHOOL

R & D BUS COMPANY, INC.

R.E. WALSH & ASSOCIATES, INC
REVTRAK

RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON
RWD ASSOCIATES, INC.

SCHOLASTIC INC.

SECURATEX

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION
SKYWARD

SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC

SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS
SPEEDLINK

STAPLES

SUMMIT SCHOOL, INC

SUNBELT STAFFING

THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

WADDELL & REED

WEST 40 RSSP

YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH

56,666.00
33,888.70
36,512.00
134,309.00
189,038.12
37,782.50
121,450.09
182,369.21
86,175.89
70,700.12
26,507.71
41,832.12
76,304.96
52,868.44
83,662.10
92,093.39
72,669.46
36,490.00
54,933.11
35,137.70
55,142.50
51,422.52
178,220.86
30,000.00
287,085.86
66,980.60
76,281.35
134,743.00
173,844.78



