

Full Name	Payments 2014
ADVENT SYSTEMS, INC.	52,220.00
ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, I	115,951.99
ALPHA BAKING CO	33,258.22
AMAZON.COM, INC.	62,769.71
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO	8,004,296.27
AP EXAMS	137,792.00
APPLE COMPUTER INC	82,996.60
APPLE STORE	42,681.43
AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES	49,282.59
ATHLETICO	50,449.62
B&H PHOTO AND VIDEO	31,424.22
BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP	36,000.00
BARAK	27,945.35
BLICK ART MATERIALS	42,661.49
BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI	216,208.00
BOB RIDINGS FORD	28,334.00
BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE	35,188.63
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT	32,242.50
BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY	78,060.75
BSN SPORTS	95,861.51
C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA	31,448.05
CAMP MANITOQUA	26,819.32
CAMELOT SCHOOLS, LLC	63,147.20
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA	57,551.13
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	156,940.98
CENTRAL CONTINENTAL BAKERY	47,554.12
CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES	71,150.00
CENTRO MUNDO LENGUA	56,700.00
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	37,210.64
GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,	147,028.17
COMCAST	26,187.50
CONCESSION SERVICES INC	30,931.09
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FOR	68,280.91
COVE SCHOOL	88,590.12
DECISIONED GROUP, INC	249,493.00
DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION	40,185.00
DI NICO'S PIZZA	31,966.50
E2 SERVICES	190,363.30
EAGLE SECURITY FIRE & LIFE SAFETY	165,911.82
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO	82,474.74
EDWARD STAUBER WHOLESAL	63,429.69
EMC PUBLISHING LLC	47,577.36
EQUIVEST	295,593.04
EXCEL EDGE	37,325.00
THRIVE COUNSELING CENTER	373,885.36
FISHER SCIENTIFIC	31,290.12

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE-CHICAGO	747,010.67
FRANK COONEY CO	46,300.12
FRANCZEK RADELET	129,971.34
GEPPETTO'S	41,386.40
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC	68,670.75
GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL	269,306.03
GLOBAL DISCOVERIES	39,720.00
GORDON FLESCH	48,891.56
GRAINGER	59,899.87
GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS	1,125,710.44
HEALTHCARE SERVICE CORPORATION	5,199,951.48
HEARTSPRING	256,480.31
HENRY BROS. CO.	4,206,433.62
HINSDALE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL	55,102.81
MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE	307,638.11
HOH WATER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	30,296.60
HOPEWELL ACADEMIES	49,389.60
HORIZON BANK, N.A.	30,288.08
HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO	61,770.60
IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC	113,981.39
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES	124,737.94
JOSEPH ACADEMY	103,869.43
JOSTENS	71,276.40
JTB USA, INC	66,046.00
LARSON ENGINEERING INC	28,775.50
LEGAT ARCHITECTS	578,767.36
MAXIMUS K-12 EDUCATION	30,623.00
MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC	29,063.75
MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES	160,407.52
MECK PRINT	63,125.81
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY	516,956.20
MIDLAND PAPER	63,410.22
MIDWEST COMPUTER PRODUCTS	51,790.20
MILLER, HALL & TRIGGS, LLC	52,245.82
NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE	430,490.34
NEW HOPE ACADEMY	170,184.96
NICOR GAS	51,218.68
NORTHERN IL ACADEMY	307,748.15
OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES	36,852.92
OMBUDSMAN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	58,800.00
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER	42,940.29
PACIFIC LIFE	95,933.72
PACIFIC EDUCATIONAL GROUP	58,918.46
GOVCONNECTION INC.	46,798.04
PC CONNECTION SERVICES	298,899.61
PEARSON EDUCATION	25,002.35
PEKRON CONSULTING	29,270.00

PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH	56,666.00
PLAYER SPORTS	33,888.70
POSTMASTER, OAK PARK	36,512.00
PROVO CANYON SCHOOL	134,309.00
R & D BUS COMPANY, INC.	189,038.12
R.E. WALSH & ASSOCIATES, INC	37,782.50
REVTRAK	121,450.09
RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER	182,369.21
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON	86,175.89
RWD ASSOCIATES, INC.	70,700.12
SCHOLASTIC INC.	26,507.71
SECURATEX	41,832.12
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION	76,304.96
SKYWARD	52,868.44
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC	83,662.10
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL	92,093.39
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS	72,669.46
SPEEDLINK	36,490.00
STAPLES	54,933.11
SUMMIT SCHOOL, INC	35,137.70
SUNBELT STAFFING	55,142.50
THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC	51,422.52
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN	178,220.86
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE	30,000.00
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC	287,085.86
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK	66,980.60
WADDELL & REED	76,281.35
WEST 40 RSSP	134,743.00
YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH	173,844.78